OIL COOLERS
WATER COOLED
DP-450-1 EN
OWD SERIES
 // 3DP-450-1 EN
As an independent global leader in refrigeration, air conditioning and heat pump technology for comfort air conditioning,
process technology and mobile applications, we use our extensive experience to provide innovative products and intelligent
solutions which create additional value for our partners and the environment all over the world.

the oil side, OWD oil coolers are designed
to reliably meet this challenge.
EXPLANATION OF TYPE DESIGNATION
OWD2115B-20-4P
Tube sheet layout (specific model code)
Shell diameter in cm
Number of water-side passes
Version (no letter: standard; B: seawater resistant)
Tube length in dm
Family denomination
(OWD = new generation of water cooled oil coolers internal optimized baffle design)
TECHNICAL DATA
SHELL (OIL) SIDE TUBE (BRINE) SIDE
Model Shell
diameter
Total
length
Maximum
f low rate
Inlet/outlet Air purge Oil drain Volume Minimum
f low rate
Maximum
f low rate
Inlet/outlet Volume Weight
mm mm m3/h dm3 m3/h m3/h 4-pass 2-pass dm3 kg
OWD1307-10-2P
139.7
873
5.4
ODS 42
3/4"-16 UNF 3/4"-16 UNF
7.0
2.3 8.5
G 1" G 1 1/2"
2.7 36OWD1307-10-4P 5.4 1.1 4.2
OWD1307-20-2P 5.4
6.3
2.8 10.6
3.2 38
OWD1307-20-4P 5.4 1.4 5.3
OWD1310-20-2P
1123
5.4
8.4
2.8 10.6
4.1 46
OWD1310-20-4P 5.4 1.4 5.3
OWD1607-20-2P
168.3
887
12.9
ODS 54
8.5
4.8 18.0
G 1 1/2" G 2"
5.6 60
OWD1607-20-4P 12.9 2.4 9.0
OWD1610-20-2P
1138
12.9
11.4
4.8 18.0
7.1 71
OWD1610-20-4P 12.9 2.4 9.0
OWD1612-20-2P
1342
18.3
14.5
9.0 33.8
8.5 77
OWD1612-20-4P 18.3 4.5 16.9
OWD1615-20-2P